# D \$40,00 24254

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul Anderson as Chapter 7 Trustee for Citizen 1 Software, Inc.		11/16/2006	TRUSTEE:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Citeline, Inc.	
Street Address:	1608 Merlot Court	
Internal Address:	2nd floor	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2425489	CITELINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)255-2451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-255-2450

Email: blieberman@farallonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Boris Z. Lieberman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 459 Fulton Street

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CITELINE M&A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Boris Lieberman
Signature:	/BorisLieberman/
	IRAUEIWARN

900063214 REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0604

Date:	11/21/2006
-------	------------

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assign. of Trademarks 11-16-06 (Bk trustee signed)#page1.tif source=Assign. of Trademarks 11-16-06 (Bk trustee signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0605

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made by and among Citeline, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as successor-in-interest to Zorba Lieberman ("Buyer"), and Paul Anderson as Chapter 7 Trustee for the estate of Citizen 1 Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller").

WHEREAS, Seller desires to assign to Buyer all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks (the "Marks") set forth in Exhibit A attached to this Assignment, together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell, and otherwise convey to Buyer, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, and applications to register therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date last below set forth.

By:
Name: Paul Anderson
Title: Chapter 7 Trustee for the estate of Citizen 1 Software, Inc.

Date: November 6, 2006

Citizen 1 Software, Inc.

State of 1907 CA CA
58.
County of Hall HOW
The state of the s
On 11/10/06, before mc. Paul Incevor personally appeared
on 1 10 personally appeared
, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seat.
1// / · · / · / · / · AMY STEELE
Notery Public, Cobb County, Georgia
Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 7, 2008
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above

# EXHIBIT A to Assignment of Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>

Registration Number

Registration Date

Citeline

2425489

January 31, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0607